8"- 12" BOX GUIDE TYPE
HORIZONTAL TURNING CENTER
SL 2500/3000
Series
SL 2500 Series
(A Type:8", B Type:10")
SL 2500/X/L
SL 2500M/XM/LM

efficiency and convenience
➋ User-centric OP Panel
The QWERTY-type keyboard and high visibility buttons
and effective button placement enhances ease of use
➌ Easy coolant tank maintenance
When cleaning the coolant tank, the coolant tank may
be removed while leaving the chip conveyor attached
to the machine, making it easier to clean and maintain
➊
➋
➌
Enhanced operator convenience
Accessibility of the chuck reduces operator
fatigue when inserting/removing workpieces
Easy hydraulic valve adjustment
The gauge and hydraulic valves are located at a
height that make it easy for the operator to adjust
47
.2
9
in
ch
15.71inch
Z-axis
X-axis
SL 2500/3000 Series
HORIZONTAL TURNING CENTER
Model Unit Max turning dia Max turning length
SL 2500(3000)A/AX/AL inch Ø16.93 22.45/33.47/42.13(21.82/32.84/41.50)
SL 2500(3000)AM/AXM/ALM inch Ø15.95 19.85/30.87/39.53(19.57/30.20/39.26)
SL 2500(3000)B/BX/BL inch Ø16.93 21.82/33.47/41.50(20.79/32.84/40.48)
SL 2500(3000)BM/BXM/BLM inch Ø15.95 19.57/30.20/39.26(19.57/28.98/37.64)
Model Chuck size
Travel (inch)
Rapid traverse
(ipm)
X-axis Z-axis X-axis Z-axis
SL 2500(3000)A/AX/AL 8"(10") 9.65 23.63/34.65/43.31 944.89 1,181.11
SL 2500(3000)AM/AXM/ALM 8"(10") 9.65 21.26/32.29/40.95 944.89 1,181.11
SL 2500(3000)B/BX/BL 10"(12") 9.65 23.63/34.65/43.31 944.89 1,181.11
SL 2500(3000)BM/BXM/BLM 10"(12") 9.65 21.26/32.29/40.95 944.89 1,181.11
Providing a large work envelope,
ensuring cost effective productivity
All travel axes are comprised of high
rigidity box guideways enabling heavy
duty cutting and superb productivity
SL 2500/3000 Series(A, B type)
Max turning dia
Ø16.93inch
SL 2500M/3000M Series(A, B type)
Max turning dia
Ø15.95inch
Machine Tools
Machine Design
Work Range
Max turning diaMax turning dia
Max turning length
SL 2500/3000 Series 6 7
Model Chuck size Speed
rpm
Power(cont/15min)
 HP
Torque(cont/15min)
lbs.ft
SL 2500 Series(A type) 8" 4,500 20.12/24.81 186.76/307.05
SL 2500 Series(B type) 10" 3,500 20.12/24.81 239.57/393.94
SL 3000 Series(A type) 10" 3,500 24.81/34.87 385.38/541.60
SL 3000 Series(B type) 12" 3,000 24.81/34.87 450.51/633.13
Category Unit SL 2500A / AM
SL 2500B / BM
SL 3000A / AM
SL 3000B / BM
Spindle bore inch Ø3.08 Ø3.39 Ø4.14